FLAME AND DETONATION ARRESTERS
CERTIFIED TO ATEX DIRECTIVE 94/9/EC
TECHNICAL BRIEF
Effective July 1st, 2003, all flame and detonation
arresters installed in the jurisdiction of the European
Economic Area must have ATEX certification.
All Groth model 7618, 7628 and 7658A arresters have
been examined according to Standard EN 12874:2001

E
S
HOW TO ORDER
For easy ordering, select proper model number
05
thru
24
(Model 7658A
only)
1 = Aluminum
3 = CS
5 = 316SS
Z = Other
5 = 316SS
Z = Other
F = 150#
D = PN16
W = Weather-
hood
(7618 only)
Z = Special
O = No Special
Options
Z = Special
Options
I = Instrument Connection
J = Steam Jacket
(Include steam pressure and
temperature)
P = Inspection Port
R = Inline Cleaning
S = Swing Bolts
T = Integrated Thermocouple
(Includes thermowell)
X = Integrated Thermowell
Indicates a 3" Model 7658A with 6" element, CS housing, 316SS element,
ANSI 150# flanges, ATEX integrated thermocouple and no special options.
3 0 6 3 5 F T O7
Groth Corporation reserves the right to alter the information in this publication without notice. Printed in U.S.A.
Reproduction without written permission prohibited. © 2003 Groth Corporation 10032000KK
Model 7658A Detonation flame arrester
These arresters are certified for in-line installations with no
restrictions on pipe length or system configuration because
they will prevent flame propagation under the most extreme
conditions. They are available in 2" through 12" sizes with
carbon steel or stainless steel housings, and stainless steel
elements. Consult factory for availability of other corrosion
resistant materials.
They are tested and certified to protect systems containing
flammable vapors or gases in explosion group IIA (NEC
Group D) with minimum MESG of 0,90 mm (0.036"),
maximum operating temperature of 60°C (140°F), and
maximum operating pressure of 15.7 PSIA (1,1 BARA)
In compliance with the ATEX directive, the user is required
to maintain a system that will shut down or inert the vapor
flow within one minute after ignition occurs. Groth offers one
or multiple ATEX approved integrated thermocouples that will
provide the signal to the user’s system. Alternately, Groth will
provide an integrated thermowell in the arrester housing,
including specifications and instructions for installation of a
user supplied thermocouple.
Groth Corporation has representatives throughout the world.
Contact the Groth Corporation office nearest you for the authorized representative in your area.
GROTH CORPORATION
13650 N. Promenade Blvd.
Stafford, Texas 77477 USA
Phone: 281-295-6800
FAX: 281-295-6999
Toll-Free: 800-354-7684
E-mail: sales@grothcorp.com